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Martinenko, Yegor
Brukhankov, Andrey
Polyansky, Dmitry
Lebrun, Aurelien

De Ponti, Massimo
Duchampt, Felix
Rhyner, Patrick
Hofer, Daniel
Sapunov, Danylo
Turbaevskiy, Vladimir
Blummenfelt, Kristian
Tutukin, lvan
Vasilevich, Aliaksandr
Buckingham, Mark
Brukhankov, Alexander
Hettich, Chistopher
Darmon, Ron

Abuin, Uxio

Dapena Gonzalez, Pablo

Daubord, Brice
Schwetz, Maximilian
Van Egdom, Jorik

Country
UKR
RUS
RUS
FRA
ITA
FRA
Sul
ITA
UKR
RUS
NOR
RUS
BLR
GBR
RUS
GER
ISR
ESP
ESP
FRA
GER
NED

Points

1246,6
1160,7
1105,0
1071,9
10131
1008,5
956,3
935,8
882,7
879,0
862,8
829,1
821,2
779,6
7547
726,5
689,5
673,1
669,7
662,2
662,0
644.,5

Current period points

993
933
651
815
898
944
850
906
677
757
774
583
712
746
509
593
638
486
670
662
662
474

Current period best score

265
270
280
424
270
260
250
250
210
255
255
250
166
260
245
310
222
255
175
392
205
336

Current period 2nd score

250
266
265
241
236
255
227
187
198
231
240
183
160
255
187
190
214
129
163
270
202
139

Current period 3rd score

241
194
106
151
145
231
214
176
176
173
180
150
153
231

78

93
202
102
129

176

Current period 4th score

124

139
198
160
169

94

98
100

131

108

79

Current period 5th score

69
79

108

124

102

94

Previous period points

253
228
454
257
115

65
106

30
205
122

88
246
109

33
245
133

51
187

170

Previous period best score

98
218
88
54
65
82
30
73
85
88
137
60
33
173
133
29
83

70

Previous period 2nd score

78
144
87
35
24

58
37

57
49

73

23
56

41

Previous period 3rd score

82
52
92
82
26

41

52

47

33

Previous period 4th score

34

26

Previous period 5th score
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2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

23
2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
41
29
37
14
31
34
60
36

49
50
52
183
54
56
57
58

Breinlinger, Jonas
Pujades, Anthony
Yonah, Amitai
Belaubre, Frederic
Stojanovic, Ognjen
Molinari, Giulio
Raphael, Aurelien
Schilling, Andreas
Briffod, Adrien

De Palma, Riccardo
Van der Stel, Marco
Shachar, Sagiv
Vasiliev, Vyacheslav
Vasiliev, Denis
Zachaeus, Stefan
Palma, Pedro
Haller, Bob

Gomar, Jesus
Syutkin, Oleksiy
Pozzatti, Gianluca

Stenderup Korch, Casper

Lukina, Matija
Sharp, Matthew
Shaw, Raoul
Schomburg, Jonas
Nobre, Alexandre
Aguayo, Emilio
Bishop, David
Fleetwood, Ludwig
Magnien, Dylan
Iden, Gustav
Lewinsohn, Ron
Pousson, Julien
Vitolin, Anton

GER
FRA
ISR

FRA
SRB
ITA

FRA
DEN
Sul

ITA

NED
ISR

RUS
RUS
ITU

POR
LUX
ESP
UKR
ITA

DEN
CRO
GBR
FRA
TUR
POR
ESP
GBR
SWE
FRA
NOR
ISR

FRA
UKR

642,5
639,2
638,1
632,1
630,0
625,0
624,2
623,5
610,4
603,6
5921
581,5
545,2
5439
529,4
503,8
503,0
501,1
4829
4634
460,9
450,6
4433
4349
4349
4342
403,9
402,7
389,2
387,2
383,8
378,9
3724
362,2

642
427
513
632
563
604
507
463
452
372
465
551
545
482
449
416
335
468
359
463
388
384
326
308
350
367
404
320
389
387
384
353
288
233

173
222
231
259
169
236
218
363
245
246
218
236
218
202
231
210
145
190
194
198
173
100
198
134
187
115
236
173
173
287
157
137
214
154

156
206
122
222
151
183
214
100
115
126
160

91
190
194
218
206

98
163

86
139
137
100
128

94
163

91

87
148
131
100

93
122

75

79

119

102
151
126
110

75

93

87
87
137
86

93
115
79
126
79
100

79

86
81

86

73
94

117

58

117
75

70

84

76

61

78 0
212
125

67
21
117
161
158
231
127
66 31

62
80
88
168
33
124

72
67
117
127
85
67

82

26
84
130

69
48

33
21
88
105
93
7
57
31

62
80
88
88
33
51

30
33
17
77
70
67

31

26
59
55

61
44

33
29
55
44

63
31

31

46

29
33

50

15

28

25
42

55
33

22
37
26

29

27

14

23

32

27

30
13

19

30



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

44
98
59
61
62
63

110
33
55
51
66
70
67
68

145
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
35
80
81
82
64
48
84
86
87
45
88

>
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Chronis, James
Linduska, Frantisek
Hernandez, Ricardo
Sheldon, Grant
Coninx, Dorian
Geens, Jelle

Maire, Alexandre
Montoya, Raphael
De Keyser, Christophe
Tarnai, Laszlo
Prasolov, llya

Alliot, Nicolas
Mendes, Pedro
Benson, Gordon
Goesch, Henrik
Svarc, Premysl
Celutska, Jan

Wild, Ruedi
Secchiero, Andrea
Diemunsch, Etienne
Gundersen, Jorgen
Riederer, Sven
Steinwandter, Matthias
Viain, Simon
Hernandez, Vicente
Fabian, Alessandro
Butturini, Jacopo
Anheuer, Kristof
White Russel
Castro, David
Kokhan, Sergiy
Ivanov, Ivan
Polyansky, Igor
Sahlberg, Mikael

GRE
CZE
ESP
GBR
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
BEL
HUN
RUS
FRA
POR
GBR
FIN
CZE
CZE
Sul
ITA
FRA
NOR
Sul
ITA
FRA
ESP
ITA
ITA
HUN
IRL
ESP
UKR
UKR
RUS
SWE

359,1
3578
354,0
3491
348,2
3411
338,4
331,7
328,2
326,6
326,3
325,6
323,8
319,0
317,8
316,0
307,5
304,7
3041
303,2
301,5
293,3
289,9
289,0
285,2
285,2
2818
275,0
272,4
267,7
2643
2624
259,2
258,5

318
331
316
218
250
162
315
183
163
291
294
326
227

73
256
184

93
241
179
303
245
260
160

102
282
191
177
169
186
154

84
258

115
134
142
218
250
162
142
183
102
183
160
202
227

73
183
100

93
241
179
222
102
260
160

102
139

96
110
169
119
154

84
142

112
124
117

93

61
108
134
124

73
84

81
86

86
94
66

66

117

91
73
57

80

58

57

41
27
38
131
98
179
23
149
165
35
33

97
246
62
132
215
64
125

56
33
130
289
285
183

84
96
98
79
109
175

41
27
38
100
73
71
23
114
66
35
33

77
90
31
60
86
33
76

35
33
76
123
202
148

29
66
70
79
70
90

31
25
65

35
41

20
80
31
46
69
31
28

22

31
82
83
35

29
30
29

39
67

43

31

76

26
33

21

23
47

27

18

27

27

37



91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
152
173
289
296
316
333
345

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
152
173
281
295
316
327
341

213
89
90

127
91
92
93
94
95
96

146

169

277

289

310

321

321

Suetens, Tom
Benito, Antonio
Nieschlag, Justus
Kurochkin, Sergiy
Bergere, Leo
Grau, Genis
Loeschke, Franz
Chitti, Dario
Brownlee, Alistair
Bowden, Adam
Siska, Lukas
Varga, Richard
Simko, Pavel
Dzalaj, Karol
Brunovsky, Simon
Ozorak, Miroslav
Sporar, Matej

BEL

ESP
GER
UKR
FRA
ESP
GER
ITA

GBR
GBR
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
CRO

256,3
256,0
252,3
250,5
246,5
245,8
245,1
236,5
236,0
2359
134,6
118,0
333
30,8
26,4
24,4
0,0

227
256

191
247
246
214
202

236
81
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227
94

100
137
148
214
202

236
81

o O O o o

87

91
110
98

o O o o o o

74

o O o o o o

o O o o o o

o O o o o o

29

252
60

31
35
236

54
118
33
31
26
24

29

126
60

31
35
236

29
82
33
31
26
24

88

25
36
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37
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